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INITIAL COMMENTS

An annual survey was completed on December
11, 2019. Adeficiency was cited.

This facility is licensed for the following service
category: 10ANCAC 27G .5600A, Supervised
Living for Adults with Mental lliness.

| A sister facility is identified in this report. The
sister facility will be identified as sister facility A.
The sister facility A client will be identified as

2763 .0208 Client Services

" 10A NCAC 27G .0208 CLIENT SERVICES
{a) Facilities that provide activities for clients shall

(1) space and supetvision is provided to ensure
the safety and welfare of the clients,

{2) activities are suitable for the ages, interests,
! and treatment/habilitation needs of the clients

(3} chients participate in planning or determining

. (h) Facilites or programs designated or describsd
i thesa Rules as "24-hour” shall make services
available 24 hours a day, every day in the year.
urless otherwise specified in the rule,

{¢) Facilities that serve or prepare meals for
clients shall ensure that the meals are nutritious.
{d) When clients who have a physical handicap
are transported, the vehicle shall be equipped
with secure adaptive equipment.

(e) When two or more praschaol children who
require special assistance with boarding or riding
in a vehicle are trangported in the same vehicle,
 there shall be one adult, other than the driver, to
assist in supervision of the children.
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' Based on observation, record reviews, and

' at the facility; during the survey process all three

" intellectual/Developmental Disability, mild.

Continued From page 1

This Rule is not met as evidenced by:

interviews the facliity failed fo ensure services
were available 24 hours a day for 2 of 2 audited
chients (#1 and #2). The findings are:

Observation of sister facility A between
approximately 11:30 am and 3:30 pm on 12/11/18
revealed 3 clients (81, #2 and client A1) present

clients were provided lunch by staff 1. Alf three
clients moved freely around the facility, including
sitting outside on the parches.

Observation of the facility at approximately 3:45
pm on 12/11/19 revealed the inside temperature
to be vold as if the heat had not been turned on
for a period of time,

Review an 12/11/19 of client #1's record revealed:
- 64 year old male admitted 2/1/12.

- Diagnoses included Schizophrenia, paranoid
type, Alcohol Dependence, in remission, and

During interview at sister facility Aon 12/11/19
client #1 siated:

- He had lived at the facility for a couple of years
and had previously lived at different group homes.
- He liked the facility because the staff knew him.
- He sometimes stayed at "the other” facility.

During interview during the facility tour on

12/11/18 when asked "ls this your room?” client
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' #1 stated "When I'm here it is.”

| Review on 12/11/19 of client #2's record revealed:
- 34 year ofd male admitted 10/16/14.

- Diagnoses included Schizophrenia, paranoid
type, Cocaine Use Disorder, moderate, Carmabis
| Use Disarder, moderate, and Nicoting
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During interview at sister facility A on 12/11/18 Apie s o the 0RO ‘
client #2 stated he had lived at the facility “a little ep "j{? SRTRYS
while” and they spent time at sister facility A. Site. e
During interview on 12/41/19 staff #1 stated the ahher ste w o :‘,}\é Do
clients sometimes spent the night at sister facility el b
A. sHe A Slacp.
During interview on 12/11/19 the Add‘,h chal  2dn il ks
Administrator/Director/Qualified Professional 0 Iy D aed
stated: ¢ (L .
- She only employed 3 staf, including herself, and Cordtmens (omés oy
had 3 clients between two facilities. [ioe Hheoe. Linbt Hhen
. - Clients were sometimes taken to sister facility A ' W CF Lol {‘
to make it sasier to manage. Ghe tufreat St sk
- She knew she needed 1o hire additional staff. , ouee_site
- The clients of the two facilities got along. (oaks pr e )
- She understood the requirement for services in pdd the Cthes SHE,
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FAX SHEET

WITH A PURPOSE FAMILY CARE, INC.

T0: NC Department of Health and iHuman
Services ~ATTN: Connle Andersow

Fax #: (919) #15-8078

From: With A Purpose ¥ miLﬁ Qare-Liz
Smith (Adwministrator)

COMIMENLS: |
| have attached the deficieney information for With
A Purpose Famlly Care #1-Dover Houge.
Thanks |
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ROY COOPER » Governar
MANDY COHEN, MD, MPH P Secretary ,
MARK PAYNE » Directar, Division of Health Service Regulation

December 17, 2019

Elizabeth Smith, Administrator/Director
With A Purpose Family Care, Inc.
6257 Roberts Drive

La Grange, NC 288561

Re:  Annual Survey completed 12/11/18
With A Purpose Family Care #1, 2204 Lovick Road, Dover, N s 28526
MHL # 054-164
E-mail Address: 11227 @hotmail.com

Drear Ms. Smithy

Thank you for the cooperation and courtesy extended during the annbial survey completed
December 11, 2019

Enclosed you will find all deficiencies cited listed on the Statement offDeficiencies Form. The
purpose of the Statement of Deficiencles is to provide you with specific details of the practice
that does not comply with state regulations. You must develop one tan of Correction that
addresses each deficiency listed on the State Form and return it to ofir office within ten days of
receipt of this letter. Below you will find details of the type of deficienties found, the time frames
for compliance pius what to include in the Plan of Correction.

Type of Deficlencies Found
» The tag cited is a standard level deficiency.

Time Frames for Compliance
«  Standard level deficiency must be corrected within 60 days jrom the exit of the survey,

which is February 9, 2020. ‘

What to include in the Plan of Cotrection :
» |ndicate what measures will be put in place to correct the deficient area of practice (i.e.
changes in policy and procedure, staff fraining, changes in stpffing patterns, etc.).
Indicate what measures will be put in place to prevent the prpblem from poourring again.
Indicate who will monitor the situation to ensure it will not ogcur again.

indicate how often the monitoring will take place.

Sign and date the bottom of the first page of the State Form.

« ¢ » ¥

MENTAL HEALTH LICENSURE & CERTIFICATION SECTION
NG DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES + DIVISION OF HEALTH SERVICE REGULATION

LOGATION: 1800 Umnstead Drive, Willlams Building, Raleigh, NCJ27603
MAILING ADDRESS: 2718 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NG 276 2718
www.ncdhns,govidhse « TEL: §19-855.3795 « Fax: 918-715-8078

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY / AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER
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December 17, 2019
Elizabeth Smith, Administrator/Director
Wil A Purpose Family Care, Inc.

Make a copy of the Statement of Deficiencies with the Plan of Corredion to fetain for your
records. Please do not include confidential information in your glan of correction and-
please remember naver to send confldential information (protecged health information)
via email. ‘

Send the original completed form to our office at the following address within 10 days of receipt
of this letter.

Mental Health Licensure and Certification Segtion
NC Division of Health Service Reguiatiorg
2718 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-2718

A follow up visit will be conducted to verify all violations have been cgrrected. if we can be of
further assistance, please call Wendy Boone at 252-568-2744.

Sincerely,

Connie Anderson
Facility Compliance Consuitant |
Mental Health Licensure & Certification Section

Ce: DHSRreports@eastpointe.net
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